WITHDRAWN – 9/18/2019

BOROUGH OF LONGPORT ATLANTIC COUNTY NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2019-107

AUTHORIZING VEHICLES ON THE BEACH DURING THE ATLANTIC COUNTY/ ATLANTIC CITY SURF FISHING DERBY

WHEREAS, the Code of the Borough of Longport, Chapter 61 – Section 5, authorizes the Board of Commissioners to adopt by resolution such rules and regulations as may be necessary for the proper control and regulation of the beachfront and the waterways adjacent thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport Board of Commissioners has determined that it is in the best interests of the residents of Longport and the general public to allow individuals who are engaged in, or transporting for the purpose of engaging in, fishing activities during the Atlantic County/Atlantic City Surf Fishing Derby fishing tournament held September 23, 2019 to November 17, 2019, to drive on the beaches in the Borough of Longport;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, New Jersey that individuals desiring to participate in fishing activities during the 2019 Atlantic County/ Atlantic City Surf Fishing Derby shall be permitted, upon receipt of a permit issued by the Chief of Police of the Borough of Longport, to drive and park on the beaches of the Borough of Longport and that the Chief of Police shall issue to such individuals who apply a permit under the terms and conditions as previously established by the Longport Police department as may be reasonably modified by the Chief of Police.

RECORD OF G	OVERNING BOI	Y VOTE	ON FI	NAL PA	SSAGE:	9/18/2019	MOTION TO WITH	DRAW	
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				X				
LEEDS	Х								
LAWLER	Х					Х			
	X-Indic	X-Indicates Vote			Not Vo	ting	AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	
	SEC-Se	cond							

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 9/18/2019 – NOT ADOPTED	
9/18/2019 – NOT ADOPTED	/s/ MONICA A. KYLE. RMC